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Trail Information Details GPS Waypoint

SR-Santa Rita Mountains
M-Madera Canyon
C+ SRM01
No Name Mine

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
Drive to Madera Canyon

5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
:27 0.14 0.22 0.22 5567 167 Baldy/Vault Mine Trail Junction BLVLTJ

:13 0.43 0.65 5947 380 Vault mine Trail - right side of creek bed to the right of large Silverleaf Oak (sign) VLNLTJ
:36 0.29 0.94 6174 227 No Name Mine trail -3 Az Sycamore trees in a row(practically in creek bed) - NONAM0

   Sharp hairpin turn to right with large Cottonwood tree just beyond turn
:53 0.64 1.58 6600 426 Gentle out of Canyon to No Name Mine NONAME

1:30 1.58 1200
3.16rt

Old Baldy Trail to Baldy Saddle to Mount Wrightson
Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss

60.00 Drive to Madera Canyon
1:05 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH

1:05 1:10 2.30 2.30 7105 1705 Josephine Saddle JOS-SD
B SRM02a
Ed :56/ Gary 2:25 2.30 4.60 1705 Gain to Josephin Saddle
Gary 1:10 7252 148 Upper Baldy & Upper Super Trail Junction UBLUST

8195 943 Bellow Spring
1:20 :30 1.80 4.10 8760 565 Baldy Saddle BAL-SD

A++ SRM02b
Gary 3:00 Gary 1:15 4.10 8.20 3361 Gain to Baldy Saddle

0.90 5.00 9450 690 Mount Wrightson MT-WRT

A++ SRM02c
Ed 2:27 5.00 10.00 4050 Gain to Mount Wrightson

A- SRM03
Vault Mine Trail to Agua Caliente Trail (Josephine saddle) return via  Old Baldy Trail

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSLTH

0.22 0.22 Old Baldy/Vault Mine trail intersects BLVLTJ
:30 0.43 0.65 5947 547 Trail splits across creek to the right of large Silverleaf Oak (sign) BLNOTJ
:39 0.64 1.29 6868 921 1st Audit (mine) VMAUDT

+100 yards to Curry Camp
60 yards above Audit (SW) to semi opem mine (copper/lead/zink)

:16 0.21 1.50 7214 346 Agua Caliente Trail intersects AGVLTJ
1:00 2.21 3.71 7105 109 Joesphine Saddle JOS-SD
1:10 2.15 5.86 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
3:37 5.86 1814 Gain/loss

Hiked 2-24-03 Gary, Bob Gilbert, David Rodgers, Barb Farr, Dorothy Miner, Jerry Stillman,
      Lee Campell, Frank Cannon, Bob Schwarz & Dave Holtz

A+Adven SRM04
Mount Hopkins from Madera Canyon via Baldy Trail

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss

1:30 Drive to Madera Canyon

5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH

1:26 2.15 2.15 7105 1705 Josephine Saddle JOS-SD

Agua Caliente Trail to Wallys Saddle (4th Saddle)

:11 7180 75   to 1st Saddle

:13 7230 50   to 2nd Saddle

:06 7210 -20   to 3rd Saddle 
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:05 1.03 3.18 7250 40   to 4th Saddle (Wallys) RTEHOP

  distinct path to left leaves trail & climbs 50 feet to Wallys Saddle

Turn right past Large alligator Junipor and notice sign on back of tree

:21 7506 256 View of Micro Wave towers

:25 .50? 3.68? 7821 315 Road next to Micro wave Towers HOP-LOW

:38 1.00 4.68 8180 359 Road to Restrooms

:25 0.25 4.93 8405 225 Top of Mt. Hopkins
Road down to route

0.25 5.18 8377 -28 Route down to Agua Caliente Saddle HOP-HIGH

:55 1.00? 6.18? 7131 -1246 Saddle/Agua Caliente Trail AGUASD

:36 0.72 7.00 7214 83   Vault Mine Trail ACVLTJ

0.85 7.85 5567 -1647 Vault Mine/No Name Mine TJ VLNOTJ

0.65 8.50 5400 -167 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH

3:50 2:45 8.50 Miles 3108 Feet Elevation Gain

Hiked 6-30-03 Gary, Dorothy Miner & Frank Snook

A+Adven SRM05 Total Elevation 3094 feet
Mount Hopkins via Vault Mine Trail 

Time Time DownMiles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
Drive to Madera Canyon

5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSLTH
0.25 0.25 Old Baldy/Vault Mine trail intersects BLVLTJ
0.43 0.68 5947 547 Trail splits across creek to the right of large Silverleaf Oak (sign) VLNOTJ
0.66 1.34 6868 921 1st Audit (mine) VMAUDT

+100 yards to Curry Camp
60 yards above Audit (SW) to semi open mine (copper/lead/zink)

2:00 0.18 1.52 7214 346 Agua Caliente Trail intersects AGVLTJ
0.25 1.77 7150 -64 Agua Caliente Saddle AUGASD

7314 164 HOP-01
7520 206 HOP-02
7673 153 HOP-03
7955 282 HOP-04
8273 318 HOP-05

2:10 0.80 2.57 8393 120 Route up to road (picnic area) HOP-ROAD
X 0.31 8374 -19 Picnic Area HOP-PIC
X 0.31 8502 109 Top of Mount Hopkins (Telescope) HOP-SCOPE
X 0.31 8374 -128 Picnic Area HOP-PIC

1.15 3.72 7821 -553 Road down to route by the Micro Wave Towers HOP-MICRO
7531 -290 MI-RT

1:20 0.40 4.12 7250 -281 Route down ridge line to Wally's Saddle RTEHOP
0.96 5.08 7105 -145 Agua Caliente Trai to Joesphine Saddle JOS-SD
2.28 7.36 5400 -1705 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
7.36 3057 06-30-07 Gary, Ed Nigl, Hullie Harrod, Tom Ellis

A+ SRM06
Madera Canyon to Florida Canyon via Kent Spring/4 Springs Trail/Crest/Florida Canyon Trails 

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss (Requires two cars)
8:10am 4850 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail Head KSBSTH

0.36 5000 150 Cutoff Trail to Bog Spring Campground BSCGTJ
0.91 1.27 5398 398 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Loop Trail KSBSLP

Trail marker Bog Spring/Trail head/Kent Cent(Kent Cent goes to Amphitheater 
0.89 2.16 5898 500 Route to Super Trail KSSTRT

6000 102 Kent Spring Trail to Sylvester Spring
0.88 3.04 6600 600 Kent Spring KENTSP
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6674 74 4 Spring Trail KS100
6672 -2 4 Spring Trail KS101
7156 484 4 Spring Trail KS102
7226 70 4 Spring Trail KS103
7228 2 4 Spring Trail KS104
8070 842 4 Spring Trail KS105

1.83 4.87 8016 -54 4 Spring Trail and Armour Spring cutoff Trail 4SASTJ
0.13 5.00 8012 -4 Armour Spring Cutoff Trail and Crest Trail CSASTJ
0.15 5.13 7819 -193 Florida Saddle
1.11 6.26 6868 -951 Florida Spring FL-SP

6260 -608 2nd Saddle (No-Name Saddle)
5620 -640 1st Saddle

1.90 8.16 5154 -466 Robinson spring (Audit & Shaft) ROB-SP
4845 -309 2nd Tub
4590 -255 1st Tub

4:04pm 1.70 9.86 4329 -261 Florida Canyon Trail Head FLCNTH
9.86 3222 gain

-3743 loss

A++ SRM07
Four Springs Trail to Crest Trail to Baldy Trail to Super Trail to Connector Trail to Kent Springs Trail Loop 

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
4850 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail Head KSBSTH

1.27 1.27 5398 548 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Loop KSBSLP
0.89 2.16 5898 500 Route to Super Trail KSSTRT
0.88 3.04 6600 702 Kent Spring KENTSP

6674 74 4 Spring Trail KS100
6672 -2 4 Spring Trail KS101
7156 484 4 Spring Trail KS102
7226 70 4 Spring Trail KS103
7228 2 4 Spring Trail KS104
8070 842 4 Spring Trail KS105

1.83 4.87 8016 -54 4 Spring Trail and Armour Spring cutoff Trail 4SASTJ
0.13 5.00 8012 -4 Armour Spring Cutoff Trail and Crest Trail CSASTJ

Crest Trail CSASTJ
1.48 6.48 8974 962 Route to Mount Ian CS091
0.15 6.63 9068 94 High point on Crest Trail CRESTHP
0.37 7.00 9000 -68 Baldy Saddle BD-SD
1.80 8.80 7105 -1895 Josephine Saddle via Baldy Trail JOS-SD
1.46 10.26 6484 -621 Super Trail (1.2 miles below Josephine Saddle) STKSUR
0.15 10.41 6422 -62 Rogers Rock Trail  Just prior to creek crossing RR-RT
0.61 11.02 5898 -524 Kent Spring Trail KSSTRT
0.89 11.93 5398 -500 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Loop KSBSLP
1.27 13.18 4850 -548 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail Head KSBSTH

13.18 4278 gain
3757 loss

A SRM08
Bog Spring/Kent Spring loop to Super Trail Roundup via Baldy Trail

Time-up Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
4850 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail Head KSBSTH

:25 1.27 1.27 5398 548 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Loop KSBSLP
:25 0.89 2.16 5898 500 Route to Super Trail KSSTRT

Stream crossing with 4" pipe on right, 7' in the air
Route to ST is 45 deg to right and passes under pipe

:25 0.61 2.77 6422 524 Rogers Rock Trail RR-RT
near creek Rogers Rock Trail Tees to the left

:10 0.17 6495 73 Rogers Rock ROG-RK
:10 0.17 -73 back to the route to Super Trail RR-RT

6422 Route to Super Trail
:01 6423 1 Mine Trail trail MIN-RT

6423 about 50 feet past Rogers Rock Trail
mine trail breaks left immediately prior to a 20x20 flat area
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:07 6673 250 Mine
:07 -250 back to the route to Super Trail

6423 Route to Super Trail
:05 0.15 2.92 6486 63 Super Trail STKSUR

1.46 4.38 7105 619 Josephine Saddle JOS-SD
2.15 6.53 5400 -1705 Baldy Trail to Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTJ

6.53 2255 2255 Gain

A++ SRM09
Old Baldy Trail to Baldy Saddle/ Crest trail to Armour Spring/ 4 Springs Trail to KS back to original TH

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
1:15 60.00 Drive to Madera Canyon

1:10 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
2:00 1:00 2.30 2.30 7105 1705 Baldy Trail to Joesphine Saddle JOS-SD
2:00 :30 1.80 4.10 8760 1565 Baldy Trail to Baldy Saddle BL-SD

0.37 4.47 9070 310 High point on Crest Trail
0.15 4.62 8975 -95 Route to Mount Ian CS091
1.48 6.10 8010 -965 Armour Spring Cutoff Trail CSASTJ
0.13 6.23 8015 5 4 Springs Trail to Kent Spring 4SASTJ

8070 55 4 Spring Trail KS105
7230 -840 4 Spring Trail KS104
7225 -5 4 Spring Trail KS103
7155 -70 4 Spring Trail KS102
6670 -485 4 Spring Trail KS101
6675 5 4 Spring Trail KS100

2.00 8.23 6600 -75 Kent Spring KENTSP
1.08 9.31 5900 -700 Upper Route to Super Trail KSSTRT
0.58 9.89 5625 -375 Lower Route to Super Trail KSSTLRT
0.54 10.43 5400 -225 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH

10.43 3645 gain
3835 loss

Route SRM10
Lower Super Trail Route to Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail, return to Upper Super Trail & return to Trail Head down ST

Time-up Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
Lower Route from Super Trail To Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail

5400 Baldy Trail to Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
0.54 5624 224 Lower Route to Kent/Spring/Bog Spring KSSTLR

5711 87 Platau that has a route that leads down toward the Bog Spring Trail Head PLATRT
0.58 1.12 5898 187 Kent Spring/Bog Spring Trail KSSTRT

Stream crossing with 4" pipe, 7' in the air
Route to ST is 45 deg to right and passes under pipe

0.61 1.73 6422 524 Rogers Rock Trail  Just prior to RR-RT
crossing creek Rogers Rock Trail Tees to the left

1:00 from Josephine 0.17 6495 73 Rogers Rock ROG-RK
0.17 -73 back to the route to Super Trail

Route to Super Trail
6423 1 Mine Trail trail MIN-RT

about 50 feet past Rogers Rock Trail
mine trail breaks left immediately prior to a 20x20 flat area

6673 250 Mine
-250 back to the route to Super Trail

0.15 1.88 6423 Continue on Route to Upper Super Trail
2.13 4.01 5400 -1023 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head STKSUR

4.01 1023 Gain   Without Rogers Rock
1023 Loss

Route SRM11
Route from No Name Mine to Josephine Saddle To complete the hike the following trail data must be combined with other Trail Information

Time-up Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
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6600 No Name Mine NONAME
0.40 0.04 6532 -68 Lower Route up to remains of Log Cabin CABIN-RT

6626 94 Optional Route past cabin remains C-R1
6653 27 Remains of Log Cabin CAB REMAIN
6766 113 C-R2

0.18 6802 36 Upper route down to remains of Log Cabin???? UCABIN-RT
6785 253 NOAGP2

0.36 0.40 6802 17 Upper route down to remains of Log Cabin???? UCABIN-RT
7154 352 NOAGP6

2 hours from Parking 0.29 0.69 7254 100 Agua Caliente Trail AGNORT
0.23 0.92 7311 46 Jack Mtn RTJACK
0.57 1.49 7105 -206 Josephine Saddle JOS SAD

1:40 1.49 768

A+ SRM12
Old Baldy / Super Trail to Josephine Peak

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
1:15 60.00 Drive to Madera Canyon

1:18 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
5567 169 Baldy / Vault Mine TJ BLVLTJ

1:40 1:00 2.15 2.15 7105 1536 Josephine Saddle via Baldy Trail JOS-SD
0.13 2.28 7252 148 Upper Baldy & Upper Super Trail Junction UBLUST

1:05 1.50? 3.78? 7941 690 Super Trail to Riley's Saddle STJPRT
? 0.53 4.28 8441 499 Route to Josephine Peak JOS-PK

4.28 8.56rt 3042

A+++ SMR13
Old Baldy Trail to Baldy Saddle to Florida Saddle

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
60.00 Drive to Madera Canyon

1:18 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
5567 169 Baldy / Vault Mine TJ BLVLTJ

1:30 1:00 2.15 2.15 7105 1536 Josephine Saddle via Baldy Trail JOS-SD
0.13 2.28 7252 148 Upper Baldy & Upper Super Trail Junction UBLUST

8195 943 Bellow Spring BEL-SPRG
2:00 1.80 3.95 8760 565 Baldy Saddle 3361 BAL-SAD

Crest Trail to Florida Saddle
9067 307 High Point of Crest Trail 3668 CREST_HP

0.49 4.44 8974 -93 Route to Mount Ian CS-091
0.21 4.65 8809 -165 Have not hiked beyond this point CS-01

8585 -224 CR-02
8541 -44 CR-03

0.54 5.19 8550 9 CR-04
8488 -62 CR-05

0.39 5.58 8286 -202 CR-06
8109 -177 CR-07

0.36 5.94 8018 -91 Crest Tail Aramor Spring/4 Spring TJ CSASTJ
0.15 6.09 7818 -200 Florida Saddle 4935 FLOSAD

3:30 2:18 6.09 12.18rt 4935 Gain

A+ SRM14
Old Baldy / Super Trail to Baldy Saddle

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
1:15 60.00 Drive to Madera Canyon

1:18 5400 Baldy/Super Trail Trail Head BLSTTH
5567 169 Baldy / Vault Mine TJ BLVLTJ

1:40 1:00 2.15 2.15 7105 1536 Josephine Saddle via Baldy Trail JOS-SD
0.13 2.28 7252 148 Upper Baldy & Upper Super Trail Junction UBLUST

1:05 1.50 3.78 7941 690 Super Trail to Riley's Saddle STJPRT
0.90 4.68 8329 388 Gardner Canyon Trail
0.63 5.31 8750 421 Baldy Saddle
5.31 3350
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A?? SRM15 To complete the hike the following trail data must be combined with other Trail Information

Four Spring Trail from Kent Spring to Crest Trail Trail starts above Kent Spring
Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss Drive Time

6680 Kent Spring KENTSP
Four Spring Trail

:55 0.31 0.31 6930 250 Intermediate WP 4SP10
0.19 0.50 7025 95 Intermediate WP 4SP20
0.26 0.76 7195 170 Intermediate WP 4SP30
0.20 0.96 7415 220 Intermediate WP 4SP40
0.16 1.12 7575 160 Intermediate WP 4SP50

1:25 :40 0.52 1.64 7980 405 Shovel/Pine Saddle (blade of shovel sticking out of ground) SHOV SAD
0.07 1.71 8000 20 View point 4SP VIEW
0.23 1.94 8170 170 Intermediate WP 4SP60

:40 0.35 2.29 8165 -5 Saddle above Armour Spring 4SP SAD
0.20 2.49 8015 -150 Armour Spring Cut Off Trail Estimate 4SPASTJ
0.16 2.65 8010 -5 Crest Trail Estimate CSASTJ
5.3rt 1470 Gain Tot GPS gain from Super Trail TH to Saddle above Armour Sp (RT) 3100 feet
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A-Agua Caliente Canyon
A- SRA01

Agua Caliente Trail to Agua Caliente Saddle
Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss

Drive to Agua Caliente Canyon
4950 Agua Caliente T.H. AGUATH
5600 650 Open view of Mt Hopkins Obs.
5700 100 Deep drainage - Agua Caliente Wash

1.20 6062 362 Intersection with Rattlesnake Canyon RAT-CAN
6450 388 Treasure Vault Mine
6800 350 Walnut Spring

1.10 2.58 7240 440 Agua Caliente Saddle AGUASD
2.30 5.16rt (actual) 2290 Feet Elevation Gain

2:20 1:33 Hiked 6-25-03 Gary, Dorothy Miner & Frank Snook
3:15 2:00 Hiked 8-28-07 Gary,Joel, Judy O., Wes & Julie

A+Adven SRA02
Mount Hopkins via Agua Caliente Trail

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
1:40 Drive to Agua Caliente Canyon

5000 Agua Caliente T.H. AGUATH
5600 600 Open view of Mt Hopkins Obs.
5700 100 Deep drainage - Agua Caliente Wash

1.75 6062 362 Intersection with Rattlesnake Canyon RAT-CAN
1:24 6450 388 Treasure Vault Mine

1.75 6800 350 Walnut Spring
:36 1.25 3.00 7131 331 Agua Caliente Saddle AGUASD

0.13 3.13 7314 183 HOP-01 HOP-01
0.11 3.24 7520 206 HOP-02 HOP-02
0.18 3.42 7709 189 HOP-03 HOP-03
0.11 3.53 7931 222 HOP-04 HOP-04

1:26 0.18 3.71 8402 471 Road above Picnic Area HOP-ROAD
n/a :15 0.50 4.21 8515 113 Top of Mt. Hopkins
n/a :15 0.50 4.71 8402 -113 Restrooms

:15 0.50 5.21 7823 -421 Micro wave Towers & Mt Hopkins Road HOP-MICRO
:32 0.50 5.71 7250 -573 Agua Caliente Trail below Wally's Saddle RTE-HOP
:36 1.20 6.91 7131 -119 Agua Caliente Trail to Agua Caliente Saddle AGUASD

1:56 3.00 9.91 5000 -2131 Agua Caliente Trail Head AGUATH
3:26 3:19 9.91 3515 Gain/Loss

Hiked 11-10-03 Gary. Barb Farr, John Farr, Dorothy Miner, Al Lively & David Rogers

E-Elephant Head
A Adven SRE01 Elephant Head Total GPS Elevation Gain 2690 feet

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss Drive Mount Hopkins Rd. 5.5 miles to Fr183 - 2.5 miles to TH
4570 Elephant Head Trail Head EL-HD-TH

0.67 4700 130 1st Saddle EL-SAD1
0.27 0.94 4525 -175 Drops into drainage - Turn Right EL-DRN-TJ
0.12 1.06 4570 Remains of Mine? EL-03
0.78 1.84 5035 510 climbs to saddle where you get 1st full view of Elephant Head EL-DOWN-TJ

Directly across from E.H. large Rock face (10x10) directly on right side of trail 
Large Cairn on left side of trail indicates trail that drops into a steep drainage

0.28 2.12 4535 -500 Cross drainage and follow trail up to a saddle directly east of Elephant Head EL-DRAINAG
0.43 2.55 5115 615 Saddle EL-SAD3
0.19 2.74 5200 85 Ridge to Top EL-RIDGE
0.20 2.94 5515 315 Follow route to Elephant Head - Steep climbing and treacherous ELPH_HEAD

2:30 2:30 2.94 5.88rt 2270rt Calculated Gain

F-Florida Canyon (Flo-Ree-Da)
B+ SRF01
Florida Canyon Trail to No-Name Saddle

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
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19 to Continental to Box Canyon Rd(7+ miles) +3miles toTH on left
:16 4329 Florida Canyon Trail Head FLCNTH

:15 :13 4590 250 1st Tub
:20 :19 4845 255 2nd Tub
:30 :35 1.70 1.70 5154 309 Robinson spring (Audit & Shaft) ROB-SP
:12 5620 466 1st Saddle

6120 500 Rocks to sit on
:50 0.90 2.60 6260 140 2nd Saddle (No-Name Saddle)

2:07 1:22 2.60 1920 (9-07-03 Dorothy Miner, Tom Feldsien & Gary)
5.2rt

G-Gardner Canyon
Gardner Canyon trail to Super trail to Baldy Saddle to Mount Wrightson

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
2:15 Drive to Gardner Canyon

6118 Gardner Canyon T.H. GAR-TH
:47 1.20 1.20 6904 786 Walker Basin trail GCWBTJ

8200 1296 Tree pictured in Book (park like setting)
1:41 1.80 3.00 8329 129 Super Trail STGCTJ
:37 0.80 3.80 9000 671 Baldy Saddle BAL-SD

A SRG01a
3:05 3.80 7.6rt 2882 Gain to Baldy Saddle

:40 0.90 4.70 9495 494 Mount Wrightson MT-WRT
A+ SRG01b

3:45 4.70 9.4rt 3377 Gain to Mount Wrightson
Hiked 5-21-03 Gary, Dorothy Miner, Ann Richhart, Lila Brown & Sharon Christensen

Trans Santa Rita Hike from Gardner Canyon to Madera Canyon
Gardner Canyon trail to Super trail to Baldy Saddle to Mount Wrightson and down to Madera Canyon

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
2:15 Drive to Gardner Canyon

6118 Gardner Canyon T.H. GAR-TJ
:47 1.20 1.20 6904 786 Walker Basin trail GCWBTJ

8200 1296 Tree pictured in Book (park like setting)
1:41 1.80 3.00 8329 129 Super Trail STGCTJ
:37 0.80 3.80 9000 671 Baldy Saddle BAL-SD

3.80 2882 Gain to Baldy from Gardner
3.80 3600 Gain to Baldy from Madera

:40 0.90 4.70 9495 595 Mount Wrightson MT-WRT
4.70 3377 Gain to Mount Wrightson from Gardner
4.70 4095 Gain to Mount Wrightson from Madera

:30 0.90 5.60 9000 -595 Baldy Saddle BAL-SD
1:00 1.80 7.40 7105 -1820 Joesphine Saddle JOS-SD
1:10 2.15 9.55 5400 -1680 Madera Canyon T.H. BLSDTH

A+ SRG02a
7.75 2882 Gardner to Baldy & return via Madera

A SRG02b
9.55 3377 Gardner to Mount Wrightson & return via Madera

A+ SRG02c
7.75 3600 Madera to Baldy & return via Gardner

A+ SRG02d
9.55 4095 Madera to Mount Wrightsin & return via Madera

A+ SRG03
Gardner Canyon trail to Super trail to Baldy Saddle to Mount Ian (3rd tallest peak)

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss
2:15 Drive to Gardner Canyon

:33 6118 Gardner Canyon T.H. GAR-TH
:47 :54 1.20 1.20 6904 786 Walker Basin trail GCWBTJ

1:25 :10 8200 1296 Tree pictured in Book (park like setting)
:15 :20 1.80 3.00 8329 129 Super Trail
:28 :20 0.80 3.80 9000 671 Baldy Saddle BAL-SD
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0.50 4.30 9068 68 Creast Trail - climbs steeply up the ridge - trail directly CREST-HP
to right of cliff and drops into a small grove of Aspen Trees

0.15 4.45 8974 -94 Bushwack up to the top of ridge - highest point is Mount Ian CS091
:25 0.05 4.50 9082 108 Mount Ian MT-IAN

3:20 2:17 4.50 2882 Feet Elevation Gain
9.0rt Hiked 5-24-04 Gary, Dorothy Miner, Tom Feldsien & Wes Krebill

J-Josephine Canyon
B- SRJ01
Josephine Canyon Trail to Josephine Saddle

Time Time Down Miles Accum Elevation Gain/loss Drive Time
Heritage Highlands to 10

1:00 10 to Route 83
Route 83 (south) to Route 82 (in Sonoita)
Route 82 thru Patagonia to Forest Road 143 (after 17 mile marker) 

:40 88.00 Forest Road 143
      past Alto Site (remains of Adobe walls)Continue on Forest Road 143
      to the end of Salero Ranch Property

:35 11.00 Continue on Fr. Rd 143 to Amado/Fr. Rd 143
:30 2.50 Road to Josephine Canyon Trail parking at Connecticut Mine
:30 1.80 Connecticut Mine (Park Cars) JOS-CON-MN

3:15 103.00 est miles
1:15 5443 7105

:17 0.70 0.70 5780 Josephine Canyon Trail Head JOS-CAN-TH
1:48 2.80 3.50 7080 1401 Josephine Saddle JOS-SD

2:05 1.15 7.0rt 1401


